enlarged by the allotment and issue of 152,224,414 Offer Shares. In accordance with the terms of the
Underwriting Agreement, the sub-underwriters, who are the Independent Third Parties, procured by
the Underwriter (the “Sub-underwriters”) have subscribed for all the 48,747,931 Untaken Shares.

— 3 —

Despatch of share certificates and commencement of dealings in Offer Shares

The share certificates for the fully-paid Offer Shares in respect of the valid applications for the Offer
Shares will be despatched to those Qualifying Shareholders according to their respective addresses
as shown in the register of members of the Company on the Record Date by ordinary post on Friday,
26 April 2013 at their own risks.

Dealings in the Offer Shares, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence on the Stock
Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 29 April 2013.

Changes in shareholding structure of the Company

The following table shows the changes in shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
and after completion of the Open Offer:

Shareholders

Immediately before
completion of the

Open Offer

Immediately after
completion of the

Open Offer
No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

Twin Success (Note 1) 70,472,000 23.15 105,708,000 23.15
Mr. Chan Kin Wah, Billy (Note 2) 1,633,000 0.54 2,449,500 0.54

Sub-total 72,105,000 23.69 108,157,500 23.69

Public
Existing public Shareholders 232,343,828 76.31 299,767,811 65.64
The Underwriter 1 0.00 1 0.00
The Sub-underwriters (Note 3) 0 0.00 48,747,931 10.67

Sub-total 232,343,829 76.31 348,515,743 76.31

Total 304,448,829 100.00 456,673,243 100.00

Notes:

1. These Shares are beneficially owned by Twin Success. Twin Success is owned as to 50% by Silver
Pacific International Limited and as to 50% by Silver Pacific Development Limited. Silver Pacific
International Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Lei Hong Wai, the Chairman of the Board and an
executive Director. Silver Pacific Development Limited is owned as to 50% by Mr. Cheung Kwok Wai,
Elton, an executive Director, and as to 50% by Mr. Cheung Kwok Fan, the non-executive Director.

2. Mr. Chan Kin Wah, Billy, an executive Director.

3. Each of the Sub-underwriters holds less than 5% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged